Insured Motor Vehicle.

5. يمتد التأمين المنصوص عليه في هذا الفصل في حدود الأحكام والشروط

الواردة به إلى مسؤولية كل قائد مركبة مرخص أثناء قيادته للمركبة المؤمن

عليها .

6. The Company shall pay an amount of 6,770 dirhams, six 6. تلتزم الشركة بدفع مبلغ قدره 6770  ستة آلاف وسبعمائة وسبعون درهما

thousand seven hundred and seventy dirhams, to the

ambulance service provider and medical transportation to

hospitals for every “injured” person who is physically injured,

or deceased, and is treated and transported to the hospital as a